16

DOC # 0704499 07/05/2007 03:56 PM Deputy: PM OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: APRIL L BLACKWOOD

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0707 PG-1310 RPTT:

16.00

7.80

This document prepared by (and after recording return to):

Name: APRIL L. BLACKWOOD;

Firm/Company:
Address: 10610 VALPARA 150 ST.
Address 2:
City, State, Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA
Phone:

(310) 876-1329

Assessor's Parcel No. = 1319-30-519-001/A+N

QUITCLAIM DEED

(Individual to Individual)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KIRK ANDER, an Individual, married Munmarried, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor", does hereby quitclaim unto APRIL L. BLACKWOOD, married Munmarried, hereinafter "Grantee", all the right, title, and interest in and to the following lands and property, together with all improvements located thereon, lying in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, to-wit:

Describe Property of State "SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED"

Prior instrument reference: Book <u>886</u>, Page <u>3597</u>, Document No. <u>139955</u> of the Recorder of <u>DOUGLAS</u> County, Nevada.

LESS AND EXCEPT all oil, gas and minerals, on and under the above described property owned by Grantor, if any, which are reserved by Grantor.

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and mineral reservations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD same unto Grantee, and unto Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Grantor

{Type Name}

Kil Ohne

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

(date) by

KIRK ALEXANDER (name(s) of person(s)).

Luda

Notary Public

Printed Name: LINDA KORBEL

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

JAN 10, 2010

Grantor(s) Name, Address, phone:

KIRK ALEXANDER

Grantee(s) Name, Address, phone:

APRIL L. BLACKWOOD

10610 VALPARAISO ST.

. LOS ANGELES, CA 90034

(310) 876-1329

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: an undivided 1/51st interest in and to the certain condominium described as follows:

Parcei 1: a	ii miidivided 1/212f	interest in and to th	e certam condo	mmum desembed as	TOHOWS.	
	Tahoe Village, U No. 1, recorded of State of Nevada,	ed 1/24th interest as to Init No. 1, as designation on April 14, 1982, as , and as said Common precordedM	ated on the Seven Document No. on Area is show	enth Amended Map 66828 Official Recor vn on Record of Su	of Tahoe Village ds of Douglas Co rvey of boundary	Unit
		f Official Records		-		-
	(b) Unit No Village, Unit No		shown and defi	ned on said 7th Am	nended Map of T	[ahoe
Parcel 3: the ubparagraph (a aid quoted term (1, 1984, in Book 21,	d through the Com on April 14, 1982, et forth upon Record 385, at Pag the exclusive right to a) of Parcel 1 and Pa as are defined in the ok 1284, Page 1993, axch 13, 1985 s, as Document No.	ment for ingress and amon Areas as set for as Document No. 66 and of Survey of bound to use said unit and the arcel 2 above during the Declaration of Concas Document No. 11	th on said Seve 828, Official Redary line adjustr fficial Records e non-exclusive one "use week" litions, Covenar 1558 of said Off , in Book The above descri	nth Amended Map of cords of Douglas Conent map recorded of Douglas County, right to use the real within the " Wats and Restrictions, icial Records, and A 385 , libed exclusive and no	of Tahoe Village, unty, State of Ne March 4, 1985 Nevada as Docu property referred INTER use seasor recorded on Dece mended by instru Page 961 on-exclusive rights	Unit vada, iment to in n' as mber ment, of s may
			$\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}$			
			90	REQUESTED BY IGLAS COUNTY TIT IN OFFICA RECORDS O OOUT A THE MADA	ļe.	
			* 86	AUG 28 P1 :45		
/ /		/ /		SUZANNE BEALDREAD	;	

BOOK **886** PAGE**3598**

BK- 0707 PG- 1312 0704499 Page: 3 Of 3 07/05/2007